



2026:BHC-AS:13309

(30)-CAF-15-24.doc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2024.02.13
17:12:00
+0530

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.15781 OF 2019

M/s. Ami Builders ..Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Miss. Laura J. Miranda & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Ravina Jadhav i/by Shivaji Nirmale, for the Applicant/
Appellant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2024

PC.

Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 12th March,
2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]