



2026:BHC-AS:13309

Board Sr.No.: -19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15781 OF 2019

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPELLANT

V/S

Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 16 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 15781 OF 2019

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPLICANT

V/S

Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 15 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 15781 OF 2019

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPLICANT

V/S

Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.

None for Appellant

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent / BMC



2026:BHC-AS:13309

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 18/03/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)