



2026:BHC-AS:13309

Board Sr.No.: -62

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2026

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPELLANT
V/S
Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 15 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 364 OF 2026

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPLICANT
V/S
Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 16 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 364 OF 2026

M/s. Ami BuildersAPPLICANT
V/S
Miss. Laura J. Miranda (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 06/05/2010) And Ors.



2026:BHC-AS:13309

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 14/07/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)